LJ
<
E
USABLE CONFIGURATIONS:
GENERAL DESCRIPTION:
1-
5
LU

DESIGN PRESSURE RATING:
V
MODEL DESIGNATION:
MAXIMUM OVERALL NOMINAL SIZE:
1
3
The head, sill, and side jambs are extruded PVC. The wall thickness
through which the anchor screw penetrates is a minimum of 0.070".
<1
0
Simonton Series 07-20 Vinyl Impact Fixed Window
Single up to 74" x 63"
Positive: 55.0 PSF
Negative: 55.0 PSF
MAX. --1 -  |  MAX. (TYP.)9" O.C.
.. . I . - . -
74" MAX. OVERALL FRAME WIDTH
MAX.| |- J
-1.1
1, . x
1
2
I.
I.
1.
1, 4/
Ov
i. b) U
1.__L
X
SILICONE
CAULK
#6 X 1 1 /4" MIN. WOOD
SCREW WITH 1.00" MIN.
EMBEDMENT INTO WOOD ---
MIN. EDGE DIST.,
SEE NOTES ON PAGE 2
1
1
NO P.E. SEAL REQUIRED
INSTALLATION SUPPORTED
BY AAMA TEST REPORTS
L-LL 1-F 11«
011-Y
HEAD
- 2X BUCK
SILICONE CAULK
1/4" MAX. SHIM
REV.
1
2
4
3
UPDATED NOTES.
1
3
REVISIONS:
UPDATED GLAZING DETAILS PER NEW TESTING.
ADDED MIN. EDGE DIST. NOTE.
ADDED NOTES 11 & 12 - AAMA 800
2X BUCK 7
#6 X 1 1/4" MIN. WOOD
SCREW WITH 1.00" MIN.
EMBEDMENT INTO WOOD
MIN. EDGE DIST.,
SEE NOTES ON PAGE 2
j'
#6 X 1 1/4" MIN. WOOD  - Il / 1/4" MAX. SHIM
SCREW WITH 1.00" MIN. SILICONE CAULK
EMBEDMENT INTO WOOD - 1--2 99
MIN. EDGE DIST., U ZI -<,*-2X BUCK
SEE NOTES ON PAGE 2 .#9-
SILICONE -